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Semi-finals Leg 2
MAY 5

MAY 6

First Leg Statistics
Shots

Shots wide
Possession

Corners
Offsides

Fouls
Yellow cards

Shots
Shots wide
Possession

Corners
Offsides

Fouls
Yellow cards

On target

On target

6
12

65%
10
4
7
2

1
2
35%
2
3
20
2

Chelsea
W5 D5 L1
19-12

Won 3

Goals for-against
Head-to-head

Drawn 3

0-0 Barcelona
W6 D4 L1

29-12

Won 3

8
6

55%
4
4

11
1

1
4
45%
0
2
9
0

Goals for-against
Head-to-head

Drawn 45

First leg result
Arsenal
W5 D3 L3
16-8

Won 77

0-1 Manchester Utd
W5 D6 L0

15-5

Won 83

SHOOTING BOOTS
Top scorers still in tournament Goals
Messi
Adebayor
Drogba
Henry

8
5
5
5

Barcelona
Arsenal
Chelsea
Barcelona

First Leg Statistics

HOME FORM
Longest unbeaten streak on home turf
Bayern Munich
Arsenal
Man Utd

Real Madrid

Man Utd

29
24

21
20

Valencia
Lyon
Chelsea 17

20
18

17

1998-02
2004-
2005-
2001-05
1999-03

Playmakers still left in the tournament Assists
Xavi

Fabregas
Lampard

6
5
5

Barcelona
Arsenal
Chelsea

2003-07
2006-
2002-06

PERFORMANCE OF
DEFENDING CHAMPIONS
AC Milan
Barcelona
Liverpool
Porto
AC Milan
Real Madrid
Bayern

Last 16
Last 16
Last 16
Last 16

Quarter-final

Quarter-final
Semi-final

2007/08
2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03
2001/02

VITAL PASSES


